SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3901/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2015 in CRMWP No. 7661/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

MRIDUL AGRAWAL AND ANOTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND OTHERS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date: 14/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

During the pendency of this petition, there shall be interim stay of the Order dated 11.12.2014 passed by respondent No. 2- Deputy Inspector General of Police in connection with FIR No. 146/2013 registered at Police Station Kotwali Karvi, District Chitrakoot, U.P.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER