www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M.V. RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3901/2015

MRIDUL AGRAWAL AND ANOTHER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND OTHERS. (with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Abinash Kr. Mishra, Adv. Mr.Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide the complete set of the pleadings to the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.6 within one week. Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.6 be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 5 is still awaited.

List again on 17.9.2015.

(M.V. RAMESH) Registrar