BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 3901/2015

MRIDUL AGRAWAL AND ANOTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND OTHERS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishore Sah. Adv. Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent nos. 1 to 5 are yet to file the counter affidavit.

Be filed within four weeks' time.

List again on 24.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2016.01.02 11:36:06 IST Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com